

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1200 OF 2009

SALLA SUCHARITHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALLA PRATHAP Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Finally four weeks' time is granted for paying process fee and filing spare copies of the petition for service on the sole respondent. In addition, the petitioner is also permitted to serve the respondent through the counsel who appears for him in O.A. No.329/2009 pending in the Family Court, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. Failing compliance, petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further orders.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 1200 OF 2008

SALLA SUCHARITHAPETITIONER(S)

Versus

SALLA PRATHAPRESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Finally four weeks' time is granted for paying

process fee and filing spare copies of the petition for service on the sole respondent. In addition, the petitioner is also permitted to serve the respondent through the counsel who appears for him in O.A. No.329/2009 pending in the Family Court, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. Failing compliance, petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further orders.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
December 11, 2009.