

&ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1200 OF 2009

SALLA SUCHARITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALLA PRATHAP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suoydhan, adv.
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent, list this matter after four weeks to enable
the respondent to file counter affidavit.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master