

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 220 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

SALLA PRATAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALLA SUCHARITA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 100 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag these petitions with T.P. (C) no. 1200/2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master